

Community Rewards Program

You can generate funds for Prince of Peace while shopping at Fry's Food stores. There is no extra cost to you. Participating in this program is a great way to support the ministries of our church!!

To participate in the program, you must link your Fry's V.I.P. (shopper loyalty) card number to Prince of Peace. Beginning on August 1 of each year, participants can enroll in the program for the 12-month period running from September 1 through August 31. To enroll or re-enroll in the program, follow the steps listed below.

STEP 1: Have a Fry's V.I.P. Card

You will need a Fry's V.I.P. card number for Step #2 below, so if you don't have such a card, obtain one (no cost) at Customer Service in any Fry's store.

STEP 2: Have a Fry's Online Account

- ➤ Go to www.frysfood.com and click on the tab for Community Rewards.
- ➤ If you do not have a Fry's online account, click on the link on the Community Rewards page for creating one and then follow the instructions.

STEP 3: Link Your Fry's V.I.P. Card to Prince of Peace

- Once you have a Fry's online account, go to <u>www.frysfood.com</u> and click on the tab for Community Rewards.
- ➤ On the Community Rewards page, click on the Enroll Now button.
- ➤ Sign into your online account. Then, in the search box, enter Prince of Peace or our assigned number, which is 80072. Click on Search.
- > Select Prince of Peace and click on the Enroll button.
- After you complete the process, you should see Prince of Peace's information listed under 'Community Rewards' on your Account Summary page online. The bottom of each receipt you receive at the store will also refer to Prince of Peace.

If you need assistance with the enrollment process, contact the church's office manager, Maria Renovato at 480.945.9537.

THANK YOU for enrolling or re-enrolling in the Fry's program and for supporting the ministries of Prince of Peace!!